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& 8 Division Home: R.F.D. 1, Abingdon, Va.

!
|
|

The zhove named men wes killed by a thvee inch shell sent over
the lines by the euemy on Untober 17, 1918, He war buried nesy Culey

rangey .

informent: Schelihaus, Harry ¥, - nghe 20665477
Supy (0e, S17th Inf,

Home ; 2365 vood nte, Wheeling, Wook Vo
Emergency Addr msy Signa&; By Informant, ;
Hrs,. Susan Helleard,
RePeDy ¥1,
Abingdon, Va,
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Go. Sup., B17th Inf, Corum, John H. - 2vt. 1816630

q80th Division
Date killed: Oct. 7, 1918.
Place of dasath: Near Cuisy 2 )
Grave Location: Buried Cuisy, west May Hef. Verdun A. 556,78

Signed statement of eyewitness::

_ The above-named $oldier was killed mear Cuisy on the morﬁing
of Ooctober 7, 1918, by = three inch shell thrown over by the enemy.
Buried near Juisy on the morning of October 7, 1918, about 10 A. M.

#{11iam Med, Bird,
ﬁergeant Supply Co., 317th Infantry.

From records of Msjor sarl H. Tobey, Adjutent 80th Division.

Emergency address:
lrs. Susan 7. Hellard - mother -
R Po Do 1, Abingdon, Va.
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INFORMATION ON MEN KILLED IN ACTION AND
DIED OF WOUNDS RECEIVED IN ACTION IN -
80 th DIVISION \

» c%st name) 18&?&9 No.) "&@f‘nﬁﬂe and middle initial)

(Rank)’ ©® S“P'(oﬁg\zﬁ tiomy * f O“(Da?e;km ......... : (Date died of wounds)
| EMERGENCY ADDRBSS

m-ﬂrsi(ﬁgl%gft it H’ 1m (lﬁ ﬂ‘ n]ip) Rm 1 Abm%) va°

PLACE OF DEATH B

GRAVE LOCATION

............................. Buried Tulsy; Wost NeY Rers VeRduE T A BELTS

SIGNED STATEMENT FROM EYEWITNESS OF SOLDIER’S DEATH, IF OBTAINABLE ; IF NOT, FROM SOMEONE FAMILIAR WITH
\
CIRCUMSTANCES OF HIS DEATH.

The above-named soldier was killed near Cuisy on the morning of October 7, 1918

by & three inch shell thrown over by the enemy. Buried near Cuisy on the
morning of October 7, 1918 about 10 a.m,

Willium Mc A. Bird
Sergeant Supply Co., 317th Infantry

From records of Major Carl H. Tobey, Adjutant 8o th Division.

Copy taken at Brest, France, for Home Communication Service, American Red Cross, May 1919.
L : .
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Iso lated Gr.,, CUISY MEUSE

35 SE E 315.5 1N 278.1
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0 th June, 1919
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Grave # 177 Sec 99 lot 4

A %
s

ARGONNE AMER CTY # 1232 P i

S
S T TN F. ; o™ P LY
ROIZAGNE MEUSE f R S, %
1 P Nt FPiig,, X‘v
D 4 i
L] /‘l;

Report ns te nature of original purial ond condition of body upode

_Body buried in uniform and blanket burial good. Body badly dew mposed.

-

.S Lne identification teg found upon hody?

hat other meons ¢f identificction were found mpon the body? i

-

Yeg

one

ote:

If, wron disinterent,

b A

sent to0 the

Supervised by

Effeent Depot direct, as
citer being earefully oxminined for
vhereof will be mode an

K 1 i f ‘.“ l
QI LahAR L) N, U

offects are found woron the bolies, they

ist required by 0.0. 10, G.=H.
Ines te¢ idontity in doubtful co

will be Dropily
v L9185,
ses, notction

d reprted to Chief, (raves Registrotion Seivice.
b Tewia . H, DOSENTHAL

C.0s Group




T 2 AL S e, S e GO LR T e e, BB e
i‘z-ji?_ -+ z - : it " =
- ; : < : =
g E : oo @rogs 2 kK e
g TF TR —— 1:11

% (rSA0E FoTreLs

_}ychs 53 0t 9% £64 g6 oryes?

ﬁ.zdmﬂx GEEIINCG JOE CTUOR £ FEOUPIER TW 0
“AAs08e pehop GIxe c5¥ J2 Je x.f'i,._eq )Y, G vl S

FgToupenengt

S113C§2 TLO oUW, m0H £IC porgoat £l HTTY S mﬁl"'

3107 %*mcfﬂ T
YA CTESR W Hf""

33
&" & 3- - t&m"

DETTY Batdetois r’ﬂ}’"" 3

¥UE -OLUGL WATTE OF JSGNETITCTETON MABLC

oA o ek
pIon £ yomyy oHOP poglild 3

SR e TutTETIINY

TN SRR f8 pogdi W

Jo S oS — =
’ ot 4 £ " - B o ¥ oy
"B POETEY IH 10] L0LD o1g pJeufes PALI¥T EOOQ' Beqh pw,f;r qaa mceeq*
'}:o OLE 52 £C WOEIKG AT ARITINT] ARLIST S¥Y COMOTLION of Hued al e S8
. BO: *J'C'Ib:ﬂ EEACE :3‘ i m‘;» :g* TR
YEEONRE YFEE CIZ % JS8% N -
o - - WE aahe
WY 10ue” 1879 pBLE & Ti\ nec 33 TOf ¢
BopanIcg (Do) "Im (':A:r co: £e Joeweyon]

2R ZE F RIR'D W BAG*T

80P 1016’ 1075
- DTRIVECRLGT (DCgo)

Te0 Topeg gx’
BrOm:

carax

DISTUEOIICTS TN LOPILIST Huqo pA - groad ause

B o Sl

- reiocOBON 07w g

F

ORGTBT AT 7O

e

KEODE ,
{cTac couhyege yocupyow)

BB GO 974 TUT
 mpaLs

TeTee80




C 0'D3H. .S E.L P \t(
: il ¥ 8 B No. OF
__HE&DING EEADING QLT S CODE
il Aig a, > o 2
N )y 00 s \IBAn Y Ca 3 £9.0 ST
T77 E
Z CEMEIERY /2. 3 2 I /
BURIED GRAVE 7 2 a7
= - , 7
ROW__ &/ 2 So
BLOCK N 1 J
e LTS
STATE e 5 \J
3 RANK )/& /z A~ A L ‘_’_9 ;
‘ €D
__DIVISION {/ d 2 g0
ORG4NIZATION % T 3 ST
SARM t‘C 7\// 1 /
. MARTIAT, Ao f v —
'6’//;"“7; g N,
le\’féi/g(f_ 2. LN ﬁj L. L, :; \_/\‘./‘C ( 3 Y 16 //Z
STATE e 2 A 8
RESIDENCE COUNTY /) /2.d M ale 2 7 ¢
! crry(Cl 4 T 3 Q-
7 & PR W/ /
RELATION {2 - i
..OTHER 1
_ ELIGIBILITY il /
NaTIVITY 1 -
__R4CE_ 1 y
ENGLISH 7 (2 .
_ ATTENDANT { > 1
HEALTH (/ el 1 -
Hoa @j
_NO. OF_SONS i -ﬁ X R
DATE OF MO, 1 L’ o 16
N\N ¥ m
TRIP YR. Y ik Vo~
7)10 T
LCCEPT.NCE A 1 :
% 43 .
29/514/PT 4



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RePLy rReFer To QM 293 A-M
Corum John H (MA) July 9 1932

¥rs Susan F Helleard
RF D#l
Abington Va

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faet that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowancs to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the guestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1632. There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corpg,
2 Encls, Assistant.
17
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1033? 2L ¥
(Write answer here)
/ ¢ - y o /’”/ r &y ad
(Sign here) 4‘&’»’% et g f:{f&ri'f‘f LAV ot




QM 293 =M

Corum, John H. Wagoner (M-A) M s January 14, 1932,

Mrs, Susan E. Hellesrd,
BO PO Db #1'
Abingbon, V.

" Deur Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the
late Waggner John He Corum. In reply to a questionnaire you ad-
vised that you did not desire to meke a pilgrimage during the sum~
mer of 1932. : ‘

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor
and in this commection you are advised that persomnel to cure for
your comfort and needs will be provided, and doctors end nurses
will be aveilable, During the past two years many mothers who
were in poor health and of edvenced age made the pilgrimage and
appeared to have benefited by the sea air and the excellent care

they received.

In view of the foregoing, should you desire to make the
pilgrimage to the grave of your son during the coming summer, it
is requested that you notify this office. Should you make a pil-
grimage you sre assured that the journey will not only be made at
the expense of the Governmeut, but that everything possible for
your comfort and welfare will be provided.

For The Quartermaster General.
| Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHRS,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,

BB:L¥S @/ Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON '

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_295'—AM

June 12, 1931,
Corum, John H. Wagoner (M-A) M ’

Mrs. Susan E. Helleard,
R e De 1,
Abington, Virginia.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. - ‘e

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

<)
Very truly yo };s/
LS
WL
. D//HUGHES,
Captain//Q. M. Corps,
Asgigtant. N

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 2 Q -%”f#ﬂﬁﬂ
Write ‘answer here

B Bprs & /ih;¢2226127¢%fr

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY reFer To QY 293 A-C June 7, 1930.

Corum, Jolm H. - 1232 M

Mrgs. Susan E., Helleard,
RFD #1,
Abington, Va.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, ragardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pllgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly, your

1 S

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE RILGRIMAGE DURINAM‘-«Z;}‘HE YEAR 19312 2L O
\ "\ - ) '.‘ ,v’i‘.'\'f

) 5 N (Write answer here)
Y S PN P
’,7/\ <%/

7 <\ \
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL v
WASHINGTON

IN repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C Cetober 7, 1929,
Corum, John H, 1232 M.

Mrs. Susan E, Helleard,
R.F.D. #1,
Abington, Va.

Dear Madam:

The Act of-Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such csme-
teries, all necéssary eXpenses of whi¢h pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothérs and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pllgrlmage‘lf eliglb]e‘P '(Yes) (No)
\ N : % SN\ "7\: 7 w 0
2. Do you desire to make the pil rqmage QT"',f</ﬁ; ‘
in the calendar year 1930°? [;‘ A SR (Yes) (No)/ﬂﬂﬂ9

] |

3. Have you at any time made a ﬁrevzous V181t )
to the grave of the deceased ﬁemoer of theomili=
tary or naval forces in whom you ﬁre interested? (Yes) (No) L€ O

/
‘/I

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health (Years) (Good) (Poor)

A /ﬂlﬂ//‘/t-é"l’/é MM English ~ (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? , ~ Other language
W o (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, : AS—

\
"/; ~—y b

/ ? Y a . ool
’r‘-»

Encl, }OHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

Envelope



S etk
;_Mgﬁ/f./aﬂ@? '/?\27

_/?/( A %:; 5

/)C,da/‘&a/t/é a//zxrﬁ"’

_,41],(6{..3,/:47‘3" —2tal




WAR DEPARTMENT
- “FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEwaL
WASHINGTON

. iN REPLY REFER TO Qn 293‘ A-C 7
= din & June 29 , 1929.

K¥rs, Susan E, Helleard,
R. F. D. 1,

Abington, Vae

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemsteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late gohn H, Corum, Wagoner, Supply C0.,317th Inf. whose remains are now |
interred in the losawkmm‘;o Mmericem Cenetery, Romagne«sousiontfancon, !
Meuse, France.

: Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is aurvived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and i{f so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taksn to extend an invitation to her %o
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General, {
Very truly yours, ?
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Corum John § (M1) July 9 1982

$re Busan 2 Selleard
RP D41
‘Abington Va
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cémeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widew who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations For the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided” in the Dblank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1632. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19332
(Write answer here)

(Sign here) e LSRR
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QM 293 Q-M

Corum, John H. Wagoner (l~A) M . January 14, 1932,

2B

0

Mrs. Susan E. Helleard,
Re Fo De #1.
Abingbton, Va.

Dear Madams

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from.
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the
late Wagguer John H. Corum. In reply to a questionnaire you ad-

viged thE¥l you did not desire to make a pilgrimage during the sum-
mer of 1932, .

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor
and in this comnection you are advised that personnel to oaure for
your comfort and needs will be provided, and doctors and nurses
will be availables During the past two years many mothers who
were in poor health and of advanced age made the pilgrimge and
appeared to have bemefited by the sea air and the excellent care
they received.

®

f) In yiew of the foregoing, should you desire to make the
pilgrimage tonthe greve of your son during the coming summer, it
is requested ghet you notify this office. Should you make a pil-
grimageiyou ape assured that the journey will not only be made at
the expense Ethe Government , but that everything possible for
your coufort gnd welfare will bs provided.

fARS

F@M Quartermaster General.

32

* ' 'Very truly yours,

16499

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,
BB:LES Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—293—AM

June 12
Corum,; John H. Wagoner (};{-Qx) M : ¢ 1981

i, Helleard,

ington, Virginia.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing

either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
followiqg}the guestion.

D ™ 6

oo := AsC3oon as you have answered the question, please sign your

¢O name and ?%turngihis sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
~ requires -1 possdge. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

. =z

C4This.detter is being sent to all ellglble mothers and widows
who did notsmakeii pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and areﬂnot %%klng the journey in 1931.

@@r The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°7
Write answer here

Sign hers



WAR

DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHlNGTON

\N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Corum, Johm H. - 1282 N

Sa» LUSSH De Eﬂllmd,

RFD §1,
Abington, Va..

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are nNow being made for conducting pilgrimages
1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-

guring the year
gions of the Ac

To

tions for gteamship +ranspo

y of Congress (o]

£ March 2, 1929.

assure proper and gatisfactory accommodations, reserva-

rtation required during the summer of

1931 must be made DY this office not later than August 18t of this

year . 1t is the

by writing the
question.

As

your name and return this sh

which requires
essential.

refore desired
word nygg" OF 2

that you answer the question below
No" in the plank space following the

goon as you have answered the questiou, please gign

get 1N the enclosed sddressed envelcpe,

no postage. Do notb delay, 28 a prompt reply is

This letter ie being sent toO 211 mothers and widows who

are not making

%ﬁey have expressed a desire +,o make the pilgrimage. N

For The qQuarter

DO YOU DESIRE T

b

the pilgrimage

0 MAKE THE PILG

in 1939, regardless of whether ©T not

“w v 58
LY i

master General,

Very fruly yours.

AR HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

RIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317
(Write answer.here

; e
(sig

n here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARYTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

el Ry o QM 293 A-C ' October ¥ 1929.

¥rs, Susen E, nenm-d.

‘F.D- #1’
Abington, Va,.

: Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 3, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose rémains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary &xpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a réport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who dssire
to meke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to iékéAEhié'bilgrimage>if sligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930° : {Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poorz

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? : Other language
_ : (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yourse,
Enel JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT A
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Rl e o OIRSBEA=C
Coruan, John He

June 2§, 1929.

Mirs. Susen E. Helleard,
R« ¥» D« #1,

Abington, Vo,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europs to make a pilgrimags to
these cemeteries®. )

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late sohm H, Corum, Wegoner, Supply C0e,317¢h Infe whose remsing ere now
interred in the Meuse~Argonne Anericen Cemetery, Romsgne-souseiontfaucon,
Meuse, Franve. :

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that & statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which regquires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope . . JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




: o e : - L
Corum John H 1,816,630

L O Gl (Surname.) ¥ (Christian name in full.) (Army serial nur )
Vagz Sup Co0., $17th Inf, y

¥ (Rank and 0%114&%_)
State your relationship to the deceased )

Do you desire the remains brought to the Umted States? -

X €3 Or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you 57’!..0
wish them mterrcd in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home the deceaged, nge f 1 informa-
tion belowsas to where 1Ly shouldbe s
s

(Name of person to recci\e rema‘ns. ) Z(Express o:ﬁce B (Telegraph oﬂice )

(Nu;nber and street.) { ((‘xtybr w.) tate )
e 7/&.,——
(’\Zumber and street or rural route.) [(City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713






Qi 293 C-R

Ogtober 15, 1922

irs. Susan Es Helleard,
ReFaDs #1,
Abington, Vae
Dear ladems

The Quartermaster Ceneral desires you to be informsd that the

Wsgoner John He Corum, Supoly Company, 317th Infant
' e _ g SUD! 3 Ty
28*&@&38t7§r o gi, Biock H, Heuse-Argomme Amsricon Cemetery, anagne-sougu

Montfamson {Meuse}, France.

This is one of the permanent American nilitary cemeteries to be
aaintained by this Government in Europe. Each grave will be marked
by a heads*one of white marble, of suitable design, with neme, rank,
division, organizaticn, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible end without
waiting for special action or request on the part of rslatives,

You are assured_in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence were exarcised and more than willingly accorded by
those who perforned this sacred duty., The grave of the decegpsed will

be perpetually maintained
1ast resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

R.L. FOSTER RD

Cent® ™ Assistant,

- 23/668/ARK

by this Government in a manner befitiing the

Wl V-



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA ;e

1. Looation INDEX CARD: Pale 57'874 /
(@) Name ___CGORUM, J0hn He Ser. No. ... 1816630
®) Rank Wagoner Organization ____SUPpPly C0., %17th inf) -
(¢) Date of death .____10=7-18 (@) Cause of death NSy M ?9
II. ReaistraTION CARD.—(Check Rég., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) GraveNo. ... 177 Row ... b RIGHS £ Secan. 99 SohvR’ - bt
(b) Emerg. Address __Mrs. Susan &, Helleard (mother) ary 71, sbington, va.
ITI. Files oféoldiérS/dying fhord cvﬁta/gioué disehed e fo el L LT i SRR, /90
IV. A. G. O. DISI??SITION C7RD Date of /recelpb ___,4_7_’_7__!_“__{:!_5,.7‘ ____________________
(@) Name /'5‘; wtf‘ AN L’ u /d/, Z «f (b R{.latlonslup L PT /( ______________
@) Addred (/ E: / } w’; J1 7}7*!,1/5 i Ay S T D e” URERS
(d) Remains to be brc;ught to U. 8. k . ‘;"f?/, s T D R L R i R R

. . . / M
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at B 1 R W B Wk L R 3, s

_______________________ B e e et
et / ‘ - & A Y/, 4 7 7
) Shlppmg instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. L KA10 A G NNSUAALIRNAA
4"} g /\ e;. 7 _J \/ 2 - //-/\D
{ ,»{, lv,/; QAN e, VX218 ey o O A o R e R e
5’ e aled) /) {';l . / -
(g d x‘f T8 AL AAA ; P et oV T (66 S R PN Rk
(¢) Disposition instructions if not broughf§to U. S. .
Sl pr /.'.‘/ 77 &g AP /
£ Examiner’s Initials ____________ Ao Date x- fmes B0 e RG] 924
V. A. G. O. CorRESPONDENCE shows communication from =
sdated o Ssee s n bR A
confirming request in Par. IV., item____--...___, above, or requesting that .. =8 5
: Examiner’s Initials
:’/' /}
VI. &R S FILES, CORRESPOWDENCE——ShOWS as follows: (.Z,r' Y
‘ B S R @
\l/{//éi/ I/ /, v f 3’ 7 {i & __‘___S‘?i__g_f,--—{i-é D
/,' : S /4 ¥ - Y W
/ AL/ / é:' *9‘2«"/ / ALV ’/ A / A
(a) Cancellatmn memos referred to? ___471_'1‘_2 ____________ & f_:7_:__;___'_"7;__‘_;_‘___'_______, ( AN S5
," |
Examiner’s Imt,isfﬂs ___________ Z:‘.-.f_,f_-_ Pate it s bos von il ‘.
| ¥ 4
v
COUNTRY #RANCH CeMETERY No. .1 232-580,99.- SEEer No. 89t e > ‘
G. R. S. Form. No. 115 : Make FForm No. 114 4 d
Amended April 6,1920 3—7720 ] 4
Ve |
& w
_.’IIV
|




VII. G.R. S. Form No. 114 made , 192

Typed by , Checked by

; ,192

VIII. FiNAL AcCTION:

cable on , 192

, 192

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

letter on .__

~ — _ iian
s et AR ARA N S NS AR AL I NSRS SRR TV AR A Ll

)
R e
o ) 3—7720
2




G.R.5. FORM #114-A. - STATION __ Romagne s /sMontfam con

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE __Sept. 239 1921

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT -~ COMPARATIVE REPORT

scords of G.R.S. Headquarters. Di.:i_screpancy f‘ound upon exhumation of body
I Namé GERUM - John ¥, - 10. Name
RNoE I BT6630 - 11. No. T - SR
S-eRonk Wegonex. 0 . DEPIBRAIL et spiis i B suredigpist 5 25
=56 t5upD Co.3178h Infi.. (- = 13. org, . Ze%riod S
5. Dpui@ebs Ath ) QA L. newe 1uopt coo'lat fayip.p. a4

6. c.p. XKIA

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

UsdnaveSNo. . qon . Sec.__gg.. %' HEOR=GraveNoL = 5 = e S0

SEEMopEss Tt M ROWE " =5 SR 218 IORSLIIGIGES = sty R - HOWE ¥ P, s
STPEEERES et §[TEeSY O EOINF Of GONCRU{LS no despe

18. Cemetery _Argonne Amer. - 19. Commune or townRomagne/s/NMontfaucon
20. Dept; or County ________}_Ii_guse A s 2N Country: = F?_?:n__c?____ ¥ QEYID COr

RZINGWR S “Hdqrs. Code No. - 1232 ‘sec 99

25. Disinterred (Date) Q-29-31 12076 "tBysus om' l6V.Ruseell .
24. Inscription on grave marker: a8 A
Name  J0lm Ho Cormm Serial No.. s 18}5650 __________________________
Rank ‘ugoner S O i S Organization 4bup_.90. 517th1nf. ______
25. Was identification disc found con grave marke;? Jges On bodyi Jes
.’:/,(/ /-/,, e gl

Slgnéture Junlor Technlcal Assistan+

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

None . ewad

27, Gl HORRONOTE e ai ¥ T STs® W DU Snes TESTE T ANt e e S e .
US Uniform, buﬂ@ am p:lne ba:o

28. Nature of burial :

29. Any discrepancy noted .upon axammatlon of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

guoted aboveRme s . . none e - oW - 3 e T
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date‘~ 9"2 ;9’-21 e OQY.HO.QQQ:_L_;»
O.'V.Rnssoll __________________________________________________

Jm@Casket sealed by . = - - W
3 c ot
(Supervisor) _/@ / /W

Signature of Embalmer ,




SHIPMENT.  (Show actual rq&a.tﬁ" Fipox-) “Box Mot & G-t Ak L =
e c—aazz
32 Designation of bodv/ / !‘ - 3
i ’I f.i,u"’f" ‘x,‘ " a - nT 2
°F i Serial No
Name_ ______ e e CRREE s I o T e

33.

34,

35.

36.

ATgotinie Amer.1232 Romgng/g onttan
Casket boxed and marked (Date)_-__s_-_za-eL __________________ By __{ :ff ____________ ,

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conduqted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.
42.

43.

(Name) — o
C OnV Oy O e S . N _Signature Shipping Offlcer__ﬁ-_J_i__;M._\:”e"/
; : : . & GERALD CoLe
Received at Railhead or“Peint of Concentration: Date &7~ >™ = Ceptatn;S:A-C -
BY GLR:S. ReprésonbatRB:" - e R e R L
Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Datein g@e&* =
To Permanent Cemetery e al e me et e o e I R S
~ (Name)
CONVOyBTEs R s o s T Signature*Shipping Officer = SRt N = 0
Recedved:s Babe: o . . e S P s e
G.R.8pgReprosentative . = 0 7 - - AR A e Eas.
Reinterred ] Mbuse Argonne Oem. 1232 Oct, 1 1921 e :
(Date)
Grave No ,fTF"?E“?}: H‘ﬂgfin?ju,"”wmvﬁu,",uﬂ s ASCCTION NS T SRR
IO CRRNE . o S e BOW. com@s ¥ ome o o, SOt e
n e
hw ' JAUES V. YOUNGER | /
= CAPT, QMC,




I ¢ /
G. R.S.Xorm. No. 1 G=A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Place om e Youg “ontfaucon

......................................................

1. REMATNS SOF oo e CORUM,....... J..!E;...........H ........................................... SERIAL NUMBER.... 1‘3166340..‘.......'fj..‘...........

RANK‘V"%““‘“ ORGANIZATION oo Sup Co,, 317 th Inf,

2, Dlsmterred (date) :  Sept, 29, 1921, - From (give complete location) :
= Grks ;7 sec 99 pt 4, Iueuse—Argonne Cemy,. #1232,

.......................................................................................

By: Grou}.;..‘.......\..............Ru.sscll ....... e U s R R S Bk R e e

3. Reburied (date) : : In (give complete locatlon)

ety 15, 1881, Nevse. Argonne Geme. 1232, . ROW..3%. . Bla. Ho. Gla.. Ta....
unlined casket
By : Group...Reburial SeCe. ... TRIHRASL o e t Al e Nature of reburial .

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

mahox,nndUﬁuumfombodydecom\osedskelptondxsertlculvted.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?......Yes. ........ Oniglayenarker S g grmn: o Sy at i

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

3

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
: (a) Height (actual measurement) FHR. 5248 Firiiiionns

() Weight.(estimated) ................... Iap toidefl. s e

d) Hair on face—Color ...l 7 SRl e e g ety

o plagram represents the mouth wide open.
< . i

TI00AtTON. ...t i OB ittt

Quantity Rl S WNOTORT A s S

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old’ scars, peculiarities, or

7 P
missing parts)mPtOdetrgM

e P sa T Tovonds Wecoush conbbatacssssbicstanssesarasgecsasisis esstit

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received ab time of casualty) IR e e D e L

7. Disinterment
supervised by

8. Reburial
supervised by ..

Approved S FAES BT YO?RGER

J




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE. PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in thecor'l;espondi-n,g numbered space. Thig
form 1s supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on’body.

: 1." Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied,

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete,

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“ Yes or “No’2 > e ;

(0) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body’ar grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6,

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK .................... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
/ thus :

e |
GOLD FILLING .
GOLD FILLING®

~N,/GOLD FILLING
é % I
i ‘
)

FILLI'NGS ................................ Draw {illing on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

DECAYED
D E_CAYED

AVITY
ECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES)............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
: in thus :

NTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth a_ttached and indicate retaining
BE: e ) clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

L Ty .
7. Show name of person supervising the disinge" nt an%b 10N and title of the person approving
same. ' ‘/\‘I it \ ) e & %2
8. Show name of person supervising the rebuiil apd t#& name and t I? of the person approving same.
o Al h e

L




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LocatioN InpDEX CaRD: L".‘!.lle o674
(a) Name -_Se_QJ:lU-B; c R RN S S Ser. No. . 1816630
() Rank . Wagoner Organization .. Clpply U0ey-2128h-Iaf, . TYl/)'h """"
(c) Date of death JQwTwl@® (@) Cause of death ________ 7 e ¥ S /?ﬁ """"
IT. ReGisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. _.A2% Row _a. . Blot.- s & Sec. ... 99 ... YR A =2 v}

(0) Emerg. AddresiifXm, Sugen &, Hellesyd -Amother) - KBL F1, - .e,bmgt,on., --y{&‘

urt. Fﬂes/of sﬂdyéra/dyu{u ﬂoxﬂ cﬂntagﬁolﬁ (}ise;(sej e B 4% B8 & Marna ) L R 0! KR/ ________

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cable on , 192

V. Following adwce forwarded to Europe by { MAY 2 / 10 %y :
letter of transmittal on __________ : i_._____i_-J_._l_; ) 68 , 192

Par. #2. Not Ta Dg____%mxr}ﬁ ______ Z 6H)

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. . Desires. Action taken.
VAIIEs T Horm kil 5tz e Colv.eamroms G R ey EHobokeny,: Neods 25 ten s —ee  Selai o e Dl o , 192
COUNTRY CeMETERY NoO. 4 SHERT NOss sl == o0 ieatis

G. R. S. Form 115-A 3—8020
August, 1920

¥Ru5i CH 1288 5g0,909 89




‘{' :2 7 \.
| GRAV<S LOG?ﬁ“I(;N t)ﬂ&(“‘

: _LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

/\
C o RUM, :
Foang ﬁ@(a‘ 810639“”Qﬂﬂ“5: ........... :
(Surname.) (Number ) (First Name and Initials.)
1 Pt Sup. CO. B17th Inf,
. (Ranl\) .................................................
¢ DATE OF BURIAL..... OChe
¢ PLACE OF BURTAL

© (Give Cemetery, Town and z nt.) M:\p refcrcnce
must speeify clearly what map is fgged>",

GRAVE NUMBER

p - . \ » () ‘
¢ HOW MARKED: NamePeg‘?..@. Cross?. /' |

‘Headboard? m TSR s o id B E 5 rem

[DENTIFICATION TAGS: J (el

> i ( |
Was one buried with body?..... : &'3 ..................... |
Was one fastened to name peg “or o
stake used as & grave markerf oo ¥ Jw. s oo
If name unknown and tags mI =, ~description and marks l
T 2 %
should be given here: Ly
e
i —~—
RetEe— =)
R s S et T LE.._..,N‘g .............. S e

REPORTED BY:

cHaplain Fred R.HILL 33gth INE.
(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service. |







T i e an pos

‘ﬁ / 4 = .}

GRAVE LOCATION 3L7 ANK |

LOCATION O THE GRAVE O

)
5 /7
Lt 1§16 6358 Qe M.
(Surname.) * (Number.) (First Name and Inxtla]s )

,/ > L . ” v/ /:': 1, HZ."//
e SRS d;/iy‘«//*b"y > = 3 7 = 7

PLACE OF BURIAL ‘ML - e,/ /RR

5 (Give Cemetery, Town and Dep: Map reference;
must specify clearly what map is used: =

IIOW MARKED: Name Peg?. ..

Headboard? . . = Bottle$ &x A,
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: L&

Was one buried with body?....

Was one fastened to name peg or

stake used as a grave markg@lmmm—es. 7.0 L.
If name unknown and tags g deseription and mags
should be given here: 7 e

: (==

|

m,{k ........ 42)§£>§
”l]/aa Poi] e T ,1»;52/5@—

REPORTED BY:
=, } : S A AR '«{ ..... C AT et .
(Signature and Rank of Repoxtmg Officer. )

This portion to be sent to Chmf of Graves Registration Service.

? , 7 ‘AVT"‘ /”’J

ol






GR.S. #106
DISPOSITION OF BODY

War Department :
Office of the Quartermaster General,
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.C.,

February 12, 1920
For information of:
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
L/;b) G«R«S«, Paris, France,
(c) Office Files,
(d) Photographic Section.

Case of:
Wagecner Jokn H Carum,

Supply Co. 317th Infantry
#1816630

Grave Location:

Grave #177,8ect. 99,Plot 4
Argonne Amer. Cty.,
Romagne-sous=-Montfaucon,Meuse
Request for action checked islow:
(a) Return of Body to the U.S. LB
) Permanent Burial in France .l (¥
) Cancellation of former requests.
) Change of address.
) Photograph of grave.

hgs been made by:

Mrs.Susan E.Hilleard,
RR #1,
Abingdon, Ve,

By authority of the Quartermaster General;

CHARLES .
Colenel, Q, 8.A.

Chief, Graves Regis/;affbn Service.
N§-2992/L ]




GvR eS a3 #1.06 -
DISPOSITION OF BODY

War Department
Office of the Quartermaster General,
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.C.

January 20, 1920,

For information of:
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
(b) G.R.Se, Paris, Fr
v (c) 0ffice Files,
(d) Photographic Sedtion.

Grave Zﬂba i
lot 4, onne American Cty.,

Regagnesscus-Mont fauctn, Msuss,

Request fpr actior checked dslow;
(a) Réturn of Body to the U.S.
(b) Permanent Burial in France.
"(c) Cancellation of former requests.
(d) Change of address.
(e) Photograph of grave.

hgs been made by:

¥re, Susen E, Hilleard, (mother
. SR% 9L,
Abingdon, Va,

3y authority of the Quartermaster Genere

CHARLES

Colonel,

Chief, Graves
NS=-2992 /L

PIERCE,
= UaSh
5tration Service.




"(

.«ddress reply to i WAR DEPARTMEN. /

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building . WASHINGTON

Pebruary 12, 1920.

37874 (Cerum, John H., Wagoner) G.R.S,

Pl I

Graves Regls!ration Servige

Mrs., Suesen B. Ellleard, R. R. # 1, Abingdon, Virgknia.

Request for Permanent Intermsent in France.,

Lo In reply to your notation on our letver of January 20th,
1920, you ere efvised thet record hae been made or your request
that the remeirg oi you n, John H. Carum be permanently interred
in & nationel cemetery)yrence,

e At the present time no srrengements heve been mede ror
phetographing the graves in the new cemeteries but without doudt £
this will bPe dcre, either by the Red Cross or the Red Cross in /
conjunction with the CGraves Registration Service. i

By authority or the Quartermaster Genersl: /
CHARIES C. PIERCE,

Colonel, U. S. Army,
Chief; Graves Reglstration Service,

By:
CHARIES J. WYNNEB,
Captein, §. ¥, C.,
ASGC:BG Graves Registration Service.




ADDRESS LY T0 WAR DEPARTMENT i
.................... Division RURGHASEX STORAGE x AND TIRABEI €x SN
DIRECTOR OF STORAGE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE

MuNITIONS BuiLDING
WASHINGTON

January 20, 1920,

No: 37874 (Corum, John H,, Wagoner) G,R,S,
From: Graves Registration Service,
To: Mrs. Susen E. Hilleard, R.R. #1, Abingdon, Va.

Subject: Disposition of Remains,

I In reply to your letter of December 30, 1919, your
desire to cancel your request to have the remains of your son
brought back to this country has been noted, It is ths inten+
tion of the War Department to grant the requests of the nearest
relatives in regard to final disposition of deceased scldiers
as near as possible, Will you kindly forward to this office
a statement showing whether you desire the remains of Wagoner
Jom H, Corum buried in the national cemetery in France or in
one in the "mited States, so that the proper action may be taken?

.

By a.dthority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE, /
Colonel, U, S, Army, | /
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GRS Form 121a | Filo No. 37874

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
REGISTRATION SECTION

- s
Sapt. 19 L9289 s
YEMO FOR:
Cards Department.
1.
CASE OF':
—Supply Co. 317th Inf
ORGANIZATION (01d)
Private

_'__QAB_UL # 1816630 John H. =

(Nane)

—_—— ——— ——

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registra-
tion Card of the above-meniioned soldier and a corresponding change will be necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. : : Date Place 1F=1A No,
SURNAME Orig. D-
SERIAL NUMBER 1st Reba ' D-
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd_Rob. D~
RANK 3rd Reb, D-

DATE OF REATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double lire f£ill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting previous information)

5 X 8 Blue Card File No., 83837 canceled to 5 X 8 White Card File No. 37874

CORUM  # 1816630 John H = Wagoner Sup Co. 317th Inf
BY: Do T, Dodgon

Ad justment Seéction.
(Departnent)

9 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By, MM

5/1105 /QIL




G.R,S, Form No. 101-A (Information Blank) File Number ‘57 £ 74
TO: - REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.B. Date //:2- ?"/’f””
FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

Please furnish information as checked () below regarding the following soldier:

. Vi $
NAME C(ﬂ_(u.-‘;,}-‘/ }v’f"m %/ Serial Number

P S —

Y/
RANK 9 %{igwa, ORGANIZATION

Bt _QUESTION __REPLY

s A V4
1, | Do particulers of soldiers given & I (/ﬁw -‘ e &) 31 7R Yot )
above agrece with Records? ¢

. 4 -G .e»’.Aﬁ,A /?/é é‘s!

£

5 }

2, | Date of Death. 7 7 o
) 1o/ 50

e

3. | Cause and place of death ;
| 4. | Number of Casualty Cablegram n/# )
5. | Date buried /[~ : (
5) ) &’/fV / 0“
6. | Grave Location, , ' b e f ,~-.-* > 0 .«QJ/‘!@ £,
’ (2) Complete record required. (é.) AL e 72 “"’2‘3" .
(b) Name of Cemetery or Com- P AR, = e~ 30{?4
mune only required. Cuua w Hedte s
(c) Note reinterments. h B 77/
| | eufnink fSalty,  gg pat 4
7. | VWho reported burial? = 7, S [’b s 0 32
i Cbu-7 A c’i‘,~s,~z b LAy, |
] 8. | Confirmed by G.R.S,? Yis e —Asd thl’/‘“' AL
i ""!,.;9:_‘,, L@ ':,'\
© 9. | Report as to Grave Marker. g, Eotetrd At 2
‘ 0 o, @'e ,(;i’f"‘)
| 10, Identification Tags: : 4 Yed
‘ (2) Buried with body? i v —— .
| : G/ Clopred
! rker? Y e, dp o VA = ey 4 B
| (b) Attached to grave ma { J //j 921 72/‘//‘,,&@,%_‘5 e T,
| 11{ Complete Emergency Address? /‘:} l;*‘ \é, £/ Pt 2/,
i > [« m_;’ _1);‘ o N
| 12 Has above been notified? el i
(Give date) Qg) %'LWLJ 22, /7! 7

13| Report the exact position of

your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
iaformation on record)

14| What is the Photograph No.?

15! Inquiry made by?
Released by Information Control @ T

Jept. MVM@&«_@\

Directory /
3 2__< Cards 5 x 8 ~
Cards 4 x 6 .
N.B. All Proper names to Dbe Vo - \/
typewritten, or printed in i )( 2 |
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. " 0 j/j, s i Bl
s ) & )5_ [
ema i

NS-2886 /1B




G.R.S5. Form No. 101-A (Information Blank)

TO:- REGISTRATION BRANCH,

FROM: - INQUIRY BRANCH.

G.R.E.

File Number'tf?‘;75ﬂ‘;7‘L1

Date /" 6-R0

Pleasg/{yrnlsh information as checked (- ) below rugﬁrdlng the following soldier:

NALE 7
g

. { /
~ N,
RANK (Qbiff?ﬁiwvf}a;ﬁ"gw

45|

J

ORGANIZATION

A1, Q”J/Q"V"\w o ‘7/ ‘

Serial Number

4 f/ ,ﬂ ) > jv“ {’:/ J})
Ll f’f B ;;I.;l gl i f;, /,f‘}‘ '1,3 £ f G G B
£ ‘." / ‘

NO QURESTION

“REPLY

‘Dolparticulars of soldiers given
| above agree with Records?

Date, of Death.

Cause and place of death

4. | Number of Casuaslty Cablegram
5. | Date buried

6. | Grave Location,
(2) Complete record required,

! (b) Name of Cemetery or Com-
| mune only rcquired.
(c) Note reinterments,
| 7. | Vho reported burial?
8. | Confirmed by G,R.S,?

Report as to Grave.Merker.

10 Identification Tags:
(e) Buried with body?
(b) Attached to grave marker?

11| Complete Emergency Address?

12 | Has above been notified?
(Give date)

13| Report the exact position of

your inquiry on this case,

: (Reply in all cases if no

i iaformation on record)

| 14| Wnhat is the Photograph No.?
i 15{ Inquiry made by?
'!
|
i
N.B. All Proper names to be

| typevritten, or printed in
f PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

15-2886/1iB
|

g

/ ’ L E 166 & &
2. /6-7 " Ve o5 |

3 /V 4(’, £ GRS , §

Py

4

£n } i
[

Ll 2 7€ \/

Sy /é’/

N :
é éz‘ bt AL e-‘.)«l .2;,,,}/{ &{J M&{» é‘; Lottty

’ )1 Eorato <
@'\/"‘pﬂ,‘/‘}vkm C;(‘ { AT Lmj; }Id o sl e =
e 37/
W, S ke S 5

P

P>

78 2% L% Cecrv (F I
AT — %4/76;&/(/&574//
7 I el AR—
) ,,/Jix(»_-)
/o T U
{{/ P

7@*

/-2 IS S e

R«la&oed by Inforﬂatlon Control
Dept.
o . Darectony.

v Ch ;,,

\j

{ =, Cards:5 x 8

Cards 4 x 6

Cgiéfi: e:?5i§;~> /e

/l,,.




